Preface
Thanks for your using EMHEATER EM-GU series motor soft starter, this product is used for three-phase squirrel
cage induction motor soft starting and soft stopping control. Before using, please carefully read and understand
the contents of this manual.
In the process of using the soft starter, please note the following Safety Clauses:
 Please check this user manual carefully before using the product.
 Only the technical person is allowed to install the product.
 To be sure that the motor is correctly matched with the soft starter.

 I: Cabinet
 Matched motor: 045: 75kW; 160: 160kW
Diagram 2.1 Products model explanation
2.2 Products Model and Installation Dimension
Diagram 2.2 EM-GU installation dimension and mounting holes
Model
Rated
Power
Rated
Current
External Dimensions
(mm)
Installation Dimensions
(mm)
(KW) (A) H W D H1 W1 d
EM-GU3-011 11 23
240 105 169 211 75 M6
EM-GU3-015 15 30
EM-GU3-018 18.5 37
EM-GU3-022 22 45
EM-GU3-030 30 60
EM-GU3-037 37 75
EM-GU3-045 45 90
283 135 185 244 105 M6 EM-GU3-055 55 110
EM-GU3-075 75 150
EM-GU3-090 90 180
371 190 245 322 150 M8
EM-GU3-115 115 230
EM-GU3-132 132 260
393 225 226 340 170 M8
EM-GU3-160 160 320
 EM-GU User’s Manual 2. Product Description and Installation
3
Model
Rated
Power
Rated
Current
External Dimensions
(mm)
Installation Dimensions
(mm)
(KW) (A) H W D H1 W1 d
EM-GU3-200 200 400
EM-GU3-250 250 500
586 483 296 498 340 M8 EM-GU3-280 280 560
EM-GU3-315 315 630
Note: The rated power of motor in the above form is the maximum rated value. Generally, the values of
matched motor power capacity should not be more than this value.
2.3 Installation Environment
● Power Supply: City grid power, self-provided power, diesel oil dynamotor, 3-phase alternating current

● Cooling Mode: Naturally wind cooling.
● Protective Grade: IP20
● Environment Conditions: when altitude is less than 2000m, the temperature of the environment should be
between -10oC ~ 40 oC, relative humidity should be less than 90% RH, no vapor, no flammable, volatile,
corrosive gas. No electric dirt, indoor installation, ventilated, vibration is less 0.5G.
5.2 Products Structure and Installation
Installation:
The installation adopts floor vertical installation, which can be installed on the trench slot, the cabinet body is
exposed, and the power cable and control cable are introduced into the control cabinet by the trench. The cabinet
body is made of angle steel frame and painted, and the door is opened from the front of the control cabinet
5. Online Soft Starter Cabinet EM-GU User’s Manual
18
Model
Rate Power Rated Current External Dimension(mm)
(KW) (A) W H (KW)
EM-GU3I-011 11 23
312 681 320
EM-GU3I-015 15 30
EM-GU3I-018 18.5 37
EM-GU3I-022 22 45
EM-GU3I-030 30 60
EM-GU3I-037 37 75
EM-GU3I-045 45 90
EM-GU3I-055 55 110
EM-GU3I-075 75 150
EM-GU3I-090 90 180
350 950 400
EM-GU3I-115 115 230
EM-GU3I-132 132 260
400 1130 400 EM-GU3I-160 160 320
EM-GU3I-200 200 400
EM-GU3I-250 250 500
600 1350 470 EM-GU3I-280 280 560
EM-GU3I-315 315 630
Diagram 6.1
5.3 Operation and Notice
Operation:
● Please read the manual, operation and notice carefully before using